

10-29-2004



102871381

1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10.7704

10207	381
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ilana Jane Haber	Name: Conair Corporation
Pui-Fun Tsui	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 12, 2004, August 8, 2004	Street Address: 1 Cummings Point Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Stamford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06902
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/211,328	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Steven A. Garner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Conair Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Cummings Point Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
City:         Stamford           State:         Zip:           06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06902</u> Phone Number: <u>(203) 921-2844</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: CT Zip: 06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: CT Zip: 06902  Phone Number: (203) 921-2844  Fax Number: (203) 975-4658	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501239
State: CT         Zip: 06902           Phone Number: (203) 921-2844           Fax Number: (203) 975-4658           Email Address: steven_garner@conair.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501239
State: CT Zip: 06902  Phone Number: (203) 921-2844  Fax Number: (203) 975-4658  Email Address: steven_garner@conair.com  9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501239

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/28/2004 ECOOPER 00000094 501239 29211328

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0956

## **CONTINUATION OF ITEM #1**

Name of Conveying Parties:

Michael D. Didonato David Scott Brown Michael L. Nitschke

Execution Dates: <u>August 12, 2004, August 13, 2004, August 12, 2004</u>

PATENT REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0957

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I / We, <u>Ilana Jane Haber</u> of <u>New York, NY</u>, <u>Pui-Fun Tsui</u> of <u>Kowloon, Hong Kong</u>, <u>Michael D. Didonato</u> of <u>Norwalk, CT</u>, <u>David Scott Brown</u> of <u>Norwalk, CT</u>, and <u>Michael L. Nitschke</u> of <u>Stamford, CT</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>hair goods</u> for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed on <u>\$\frac{13}{94}\$</u>, attorney docket no. <u>4022/D</u>, titled "<u>Hair Appliance Packaging</u>."

Whereas, <u>Conair Corporation</u>, <u>a Delaware Corporation</u>, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1 Cummings Point Road</u>, <u>Stamford</u>, <u>CT 06902</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I / We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide, including any continuations, divisionals, or the like. I / We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

xecuted this 12 th day of Suguet, 2000
t Conair Corporation, 1 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, CT 06902.
Signature
tate of <u>onnettend</u> SS: <u>Ilana Jane Haber</u> Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable
sefore me personally appeared said <u>Ilana Tane Haber</u> and
cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his or her free act and deed this/2#/
ay of August, 2004.  **Motary Dudiade
Seal KATH ETALA ANDRAD

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2008

Date:, 2004	By: Pui-Fun Tsui
	- J
	•
	Witness:
Franklik 12th	OL 201
Executed this /2th day of / lug	
at Conair Corporation, 1 Cummings Point Road, St.	<u>amford, CT 06902</u> .
	11/00/11
	Signature
	Signature
State of onnections	Michael D. Didonato
State of <u>formecticul</u> )  SS:  County of <u>Faufuld</u> )	Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said	hac/D. Didonato and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	
day of Lugust, 200K.	
, = -	Kelling O. Jander Sal
	Notary
Seal	KATHLEEN A. ANDRADE
	NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 31, 2006

Executed this	13-14	_ day of	Augus	4	_, 20 <u>04.</u>	
at Conair Corpora	tion, 1 Cumn	nings Point	Road, Stam	ford, CT 069	<u>02</u> .	
					Signature	Born
State of Conne	eticut field	_) 	 1	<u>David S</u> Printed Name	Scott Brown e / Reg No., if ap	pplicable
Before me perso	nally appear	ed said _	DAVID	Scott	Brown	and
acknowledged the			to be his or	her free act	and deed this	13+4
day of <u>Sugu</u>	<u>s                                    </u>	04.		Sathle	Notary	edrade!
Seal					KATHLEEN A NGTARY MY COMMISSION EXI	PURLIC
Executed thisat Conair Corpora	ion, 1 Cumn	_ day of _ nings Point	Aug Road, Stam	ford, CT 069	_, 20 <u>04.</u> 02.	
			<del></del>	V.	Signature	
State of County of Fac	ecticul ifield				I L. Nitschke e / Reg No., if ap	pplicable
Before me person	0		Micho	o/ L. /	1/1450.6ko.	and
acknowledged the			-			
/ /	est, 20	,	 	Hall	less QC Notary	andrede)
Seal						

KATHLEEN A. ANDRADE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2006

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I / We, Ila	na Jane Haber of New Y	ork, NY, <u>Pui-Fun Tsui</u> of <u>Kowloon, Hong Kong</u> ,
		Scott Brown of Norwalk, CT, and Michael L.
		n new and useful improvements in hair goods for
		t is being filed on, attorney docket no.
4022/D, titled "Hair A		
		progration, here referred to as "assignee" whose
		Stamford, CT 06902 is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and i		Stormora, or occur to good or acquiring the
erkire right, due arko i	merest or the same,	
presents do sell, ass invention in the Unite and all Patents which any continuations, di the U.S. Patent and the entire right, title, use and behoof of his	ign and transfer unto said of States and worldwide and horizontal therefore visionals, or the like. It is a Trademark Office to issue and interest in and to the slegal representatives, to and entirely as the same were stated.	consideration, I / We, the applicant(s), by these it assignee the full and exclusive right to the said and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any one in the United States and worldwide, including We hereby authorize and request the Director of e said United States Patent to said assignee, of a same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the the full end of the term for which said Patent may would have been held by me had this assignment
Executed this	day of	, 20
	n, 1 Cummings Point Road	
		Signature
		Signature
State of	) \$S:	Ilana Jane Haber Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable
County of	)	Firited Name / Reg No., if applicable
Before me personali	y appeared said	and
acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument to be	his or her free act and deed this
	, 20	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Notary

1

Seal

PATENT REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0961

Date: 8/20	oof , 2004	Surpustin,	
		By: Rui-Fun Tsui	
		Rita Nay Witness:	
		-	
		, 20	
at <u>Conair Corporation</u>	. 1 Cummings Point Roa	id, Stamford, CT 06902.	
		Signature	
State of		Michael D. Didonato	
County of	)	Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable	
Before me personali	y appeared said		and
acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument to be	e his or her free act and deed this	
day of	, 20		
		Notary	
Şeal			

Executed this	day of	, 20	
at Conair Corporation, 1 C			
		•	
		Signature	<del></del>
State of		David Scott Brown Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable	
County of	) )	Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable	
Before me personally ap	peared said	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and
•		is or her free act and deed this	
day of	*		
	_,		
		Notary	
Seal			
Executed this	day of	, 20	
at Conair Corporation, 1 C			
		Signature	
State of		Michael L. Nitschke	
County of	)	Printed Name / Reg No., if applicable	
Before me personally ap	peared said		and
		is or her free act and deed this	
day of			
	·	Notary	

3

PATENT REEL: 015926 FRAME: 0963

Seal